
  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-015065 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  17-NOV-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Product Specification 108-18716 AMP MCP 1.5K 
 

 
Description of Changes 

1. Scope and 2. Referenced documents: Content changed; 3. Description: (Contact design, materials) added; 4. Requirements: Content changed; 4.3 Test requirements and 
procedure: New values (new crimp resistance and conductor pull out strength) added, Unmating Forces changed to min 1N, new contact resistance and derating at electrical 
stress test added, references to LV214 and LV214-2 (SMBT) added; 4.4 Test sequence: changed; 5.1 Derating curves: New derating curves diagram 1 - 10 added (related to 
laboratory tests); 5.2 Terminal time constant: Diagram 11 added; 5.3 test default: added 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Document clarification.Rework of Rev F version 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-1241380-2 NO 
1241374-1 NO 
1241374-2 NO 
1241376-1 NO 
1241378-1 NO 
1241380-1 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
1418884-3 NO 
1534162-1 NO 
1534334-1 NO 
1534334-3 NO 
1564324-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Document(s) Being Modified: 

 

Documents Number Related Part Number  Customer Part Number Current RevisionNew Revision

108- 18716 1241374-1, 1-1241380-2 G 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1241374-1 NO 
1241378-1 NO 
1241380-1 NO 

1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 



  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1418884-1 NO 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1241374-1 NO 
1241378-1 NO 
1241380-1 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 
1418884-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Document(s) Being Modified: 

 

Documents NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision

108- 18716 1241374-1 G 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1241380-2 NO 
1241374-1 NO 
1241374-2 NO 
1241376-1 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1418884-1 
1418884-3 

NO 
NO 

      
1534162-1 NO 
1534334-1 NO 
1564324-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Document(s) Being Modified: 

 

Documents NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision

108- 18716 1-1241380-2 G 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1241380-2 NO 
1241374-1 NO 
1241374-2 NO 
1241376-1 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
1418884-3 NO 
1534162-1 NO 
1534334-1 NO 
1534334-3 NO 
1564324-1 NO 



  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

The documents listed below are  being  modified. Related parts that  are not  explicitly  listed  on this  PCN are not  being  modified or discontinued as per  the  PCN. The Last Order 
Date,  Last Ship Date,  First  Date to Ship Changed Parts and  last date for  Mixed Shipments apply  only  to parts explicitly  listed on this PCN. 

 
 

Document(s)  Being Modified: 

Documents Numbe Related Part Numbe Customer Part Number 

108-18716 1241374-1 


