

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-17-015065 PCN Date: 17-NOV-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Product Specification 108-18716 AMP MCP 1.5K

#### Description of Changes

1. Scope and 2. Referenced documents: Content changed; 3. Description: (Contact design, materials) added; 4. Requirements: Content changed; 4.3 Test requirements and procedure: New values (new crimp resistance and conductor pull out strength) added, Unmating Forces changed to min 1N, new contact resistance and derating at electrical stress test added, references to LV214 and LV214-2 (SMBT) added; 4.4 Test sequence: changed; 5.1 Derating curves: New derating curves diagram 1 - 10 added (related to laboratory tests); 5.2 Terminal time constant: Diagram 11 added; 5.3 test default: added

Reason for Changes:						
Document clarification.Rework of Rev F version						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1241380-2	NO						
1241374-1	NO						
1241374-2	NO						
1241376-1	NO						
1241378-1	NO						
1241380-1	NO						
1241380-2	NO						
1241380-3	NO						
1418884-1	NO						
1418884-3	NO						
1534162-1	NO						
1534334-1	NO						
1534334-3	NO						
1564324-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision I	New Revision
108- 18716	1241374-1, 1-1241380-2		G	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1241374-1	NO						
1241378-1	NO						
1241380-1	NO						
1241380-2	NO						
1241380-3	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1418884-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1241374-1	NO						
1241378-1	NO						
1241380-1	NO						
1241380-2	NO						
1241380-3	NO						
1418884-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	Current Revision	New Revision
<u> 108- 18716</u>	1241374-1	(	G	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1241380-2	NO						
1241374-1	NO						
1241374-2	NO						
1241376-1	NO						
1241380-2	NO						
1418884-1	NO						
1418884-3	NO						
1534162-1	NO						
1534334-1	NO						
1564324-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>108- 18716</u>	1-1241380-2		(i)	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1241380-2	NO						
1241374-1	NO						
1241374-2	NO						
1241376-1	NO						
1241380-2	NO						
1418884-1	NO						
1418884-3	NO						
1534162-1	NO						
1534334-1	NO						
1534334-3	NO	<u> </u>					
1564324-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	e Related Part Numbe Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
108-18716	1241374-1	G	